v1.1 / Modification rights reserved EE800
EE800 combines CO2, temperature (T) and relative humidity (RH)
measurement in one device with modern design. Additionally, it calculates
the dewpoint temperature (Td).
The EE800 incorporates the E+E dual wavelength NDIR CO2 sensor, which
compensates for ageing effects, is highly insensitive to pollution and offers
outstanding long term stability. A multiple point CO2 and T factory adjust-
ment procedure leads to excellent CO2 measurement accuracy over the

Digital interface: The display shows CO2 and T for Model M11 and CO2, T, and RH for Model M12
v1.1 / Modification rights reserved EE800
Ordering Guide
Order Example
EE800-M12A3MC52SCL-10SCH10
Model: CO2 + T + RH
CO2 Range: 0 - 2000 ppm
Output: 0-10V
Regional design EU
Output 2 Temperature: T (°C)
Temperature Scale: 0...50
Output 3: Dew Point (°C)
Dew Point Scale: -10...10
EE800-M11A3
Model: CO2 + T
CO2 Range: 0 - 2000 ppm
Output: 0-10V
Regional design EU
Output 2 Temperature: T (°C)
Temperature Scale: 0...50
EE800-M12HR5000J3RG2D1P3BD8PY2BT2U2
Model: CO2 + T + RH
CO2 Range: 0 - 5000 ppm
Digital output: RS485
Regional design US
Display: yes
Protocol: BACnet
Baud rate: 57600
Parity: even
Stopbit: 2
Unit: non-metric
EE800
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Model CO2 + T M11
CO2 + T + RH M12
CO2 Range 0 - 2000 ppm no code
0 - 5000 ppm HR5000
Output
0-5 V A2
0-10 V A3
4-20 mA1) A6
RS485 J3
T-Sensor passive2)
none no code
Pt100A TP1
Pt1000A TP3
NTC 10k TP5
Ni1000 Tk6180 TP9
Regional design EU no code
US RG2
Display none no code
yes D1